503547100 10/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593727

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		N	ame			Execution Date		
PAUL ELIA						10/20/2015		
DONALD P. IACOVO	NI					10/20/2015		
PAUL L. HEIRTZLER	JR.					10/20/2015		
HENRY W. HAUSLEF	3					10/19/2015		
JOHN PATRICK DOY	ΊΕ II					10/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ							
Name:	FORD	GLOBA	L TECHNOLOGIES, LLC					
Street Address:	330 T	OWN CE	ENTER DRIVE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	800						
City:	DEAR	BORN						
State/Country:	MICHI	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	48126							
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: ⁻	1						
Property Typ	е		Number					
Application Number:	:	149264	190					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(950)25	52-0779					
	l be sent t	· /	mail address first; if that	t is uns	ucces	sful. it will be sent		
using a fax number,		d; if tha	t is unsuccessful, it will i					
Phone: (859) 252-0889								
Email: uspto@iplaw1.net, ks-ford@iplaw1.net								
Correspondent Name:KING & SCHICKLI, PLLCAddress Line 1:247 NORTH BROADWAY								
Address Line 1: 247 NORTH BROADWAY Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507								
AUUIESS LIIIE 4:			JI UN, NEINI UUN I 40007					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	: 8	3602476					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PATRICK M. TORRE					
SIGNATURE:		//	Patrick M. Torre/					
DATE SIGNED:		1	0/30/2015					

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=Signed Assignment and Declaration for 83602476 Paul Elia#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment and Declaration for 83602476 Don Iacovoni#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment and Declaration for 83602476 Paul Heirtzler#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment and Declaration for 83602476 Henry W. Hausler#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment and Declaration for 83602476 John PatrickDoyle II#page1.tif

Attorney Docket Number 83602476

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	on	ARTICULATING CLOSURE PANE		MECHANISM	FOR	NON-ALIGNED
This declaration i	s direct	ed to:				
×		tached application, or States application or PC		lication number		
The above-identif	ied app	lication was made or auth	orized to be made	by me.		
I hereby state the including the claim		e reviewed and understa	and the contents o	f the specification in	the above	-identified application,
I believe that I an	the or	ginal inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor c	f a claimed invention	in the app	lication.
continuation-in-pa	art app	disclose information wh lications, material infor- nal or PCT international f	nation which bec	ame available betwee	en the fil	F.R. 1.56, including for ling date of the prior
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referri interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEI for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/ ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all app reexaminations ar And I hereby agri including applications, and	TECH elawari ed to a and fo E, its su and di r in my applica success ad to the slication d refss ec for t tions fo f to per	nent agreement heretofor NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford b, having its principal pla is the ASSIGNEE, its suc- reign, in and to the inven- becessors, assigns or othe seoveries in any and all c name, at its or their elec- tion number and filing sors, assigns or other le- inventions and discover is claiming benefit of t ac applications. nyself, my heirs, success r Letters Patent of any a form any and all acts wh	I Motor Company ace of business at cessors, assigns o tions and discover r legal representat ountries, entities a tion (and I hereby date of the appl cgal representative ries in any and all he filing date her ors, assigns or oth nd all kinds and in ich the ASSIGNE	subsidiary, organized a Dearborn, County of r other legal represent es in the above-identifi- ves to make application intergovernmental authorize the ASSIGN ication to receive Le), and I hereby es, all rights of prio countries, entities and reof, continuations, of per legal representative any and all countries E, its successors, assig	and existin Wayne, s tatives, the fied inven ons and to organizati VEE or Al atters Pate / sell, assi- writy, incl- intergove ontinuation es to exec- s, entities	ng by virtue of the laws and State of Michigan, e entire right, title and tion including the right o receive Letters Patent ions, in its or their own SSIGNEE's attorney to ent herein: Serial No. ign and set over to the uding any provisional mmental organizations ms-in-part, divisionals, ute any and all papers, and intergovernmental
		nd warrant that I have not			rights grar	nted herein.
or imprisonment of	of not n	at any willful false staten tore than five (5) years or		lectaration is punishab	ole under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME C		ENTOR	73	. 10/3	ωa	ø15
Inventor: <u>Pa</u> Signature:	ul Elia Zun	<u>C.E.C.</u>	Da		<u></u>	8
		Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or cqui		ming the entire inventiv	e entity, m	ust accompany this form.
ose an agomonal is	2038/400	n form for each additional in	wanny.			

PATENT REEL: 036919 FRAME: 0639

Attorney Docket Number 83602476

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention ARTICULATING CLOSURE MECHANISM FOR NON-ALIGNED CLOSURE PANELS

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number ______filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

reexaminations and reissue applications. And 1 hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Paters of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives

may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	by fine
or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	

LEGAL NA	MEOFINVENTOR				
Inventor:	Donald P. lacovoni		Date:		
Signature:	_ _a aa	<u>/accenting</u>		<u>. Oct. 20</u>	, 2015
	oplication Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or e		ntire inve	ntive entity, must a	ecompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 036919 FRAME: 0640

Attorney Docket Number | 83602476

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention ARTICULATING CLOSURE MECHANISM FOR NON-ALIGNED CLOSURE PANELS							
This declaration is directed to:							
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on							
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.							
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.							
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their election (and 1 hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial No							
including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.							
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.							
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR							
Inventor: Paul L. Heinzler, Ir Date: 10/10/2015							
Signature: / / ///							
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SE/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.							

PATENT REEL: 036919 FRAME: 0641

Allorney Docket Number 83602476

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	lion	ARTICULA		CLOSURE S	MECHANI	SM FOR	NON-ALIGNED
This declaration	is direct	approximation and a second second and a second seco					
Ä	Uniter	tached applicatio I States applicatio	in or PCT		dication number	,	
The above-ident	ified app	flication was mad	le or autho	wized to be made	by me.		
I hereby state the including the cla		e reviewed and	understar	id the contents (of the specification	on in the abov	e-identified application.
I believe that I a	m the or	iginal inventor or	an origin	al joint inventor	of a claimed inve	ntion in the app	slication.
continuation-in-j	part app	lications, materi	ial inform	nation which be		between the f	.F.R. 1.56, including for iling date of the prior
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No							
And 1 hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.							
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.							
LEGAL NAME		and the second			w.	10/14	12.000
loventor: <u>}</u> Signature: <u>/</u>	tency W	Hauster Claster			Date	<u> </u>	<u>f6d.'</u> ,
Note: An Applics		a Sheet (PTO/SB/) m form for each ad			aming the entire in	iventive entity, n	nust accompany this form.

PATENT REEL: 036919 FRAME: 0642 \$

Attorney Docket Number 83602476

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	ARTICULATING CLOSURE PANELS	CLOSURE	MECHANISM	FOR	NON-ALIGNED			
This declaration is directed to:								
United United	tached application, or States application or PCT in							
The above-identified app	lication was made or authori	ized to be made	by me.					
I hereby state that I hav including the claims.	e reviewed and understand	I the contents of	the specification in	the above-i	identified application,			
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original	l joint inventor o	f a claimed invention	in the applia	cation.			
cominuation-in-part app	o disclose information which lications, material informa- nal or PCT international filir	tion which beca	ame available betwe	en the filin				
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No								
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.								
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.								
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.								
LEGAL NAME OF INV			Date:	Orma	ep 197.015			
Signature:	ick Davie II J. Cater h. Dog	<u>1-2</u>						
	/Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equival in form for each additional inve		ming the entire invention	e entity, mu	st accompany this form.			